505532075 06/19/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5578872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANNS-INGO MAAS	12/19/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16470997

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-495-9516

Email: noemi.chapae@Philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P01228WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI CHAPA
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Chapa/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016P01228WOUS\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 505532075 REEL: 049510 FRAME: 0441

10

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

Date *	(print name here)	Hanns-Ingo MAACK	, Assignor
Dec 19, 2017	(sign name here)	Hanns-Ingo MAACK	
I/We certify that I/we	nave the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
thereto in the Assigned		and the second s	
757 E. 1907	**	nons and intringement actions, and conditions and interest on the forego	
• •		nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, tions and infringement actions, and d	
* *	•	ne Assignee to enjoy the foregoing ri	-
any and all Letters Patelegal representatives.	ent when granted, solely to	the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and	that of its successors, assigns, and
I/We authorize and req	uest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in a	ny and all foreign countries to issue
applications.			
=		e right, title, and interest in and to an	
·	** -	efrom including, but not limited to, a	ny and all provisionals, non- and extensions thereof, and the right t
•		ner United States, foreign and interna	
⊠ was filed on. 14 De	e 2017, having an Internati	onal Application No. PCT/EP2017/6	J82734,
		ving a Serial No.	
	tus on		
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
representatives, includi	ng any nominees (collectiv	rely "the Assignee") my/our inventio	n for which an application:
3		AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its:	
and assign, and transfe	r the entire and exclusive ri	ght, title, and interest in the followin	g to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049510 FRAME: 0442